503573047 11/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3619674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
PO-HSIANG TSENG		11/10/2015
CHIH-TAI CHEN		11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON ELECTRONICS (GUANGZHOU) LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 25, GUANGPU WEST ROAD, GUANGZHOU SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	GUANGZHOU HIGH AND NEW TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	22F., 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14943448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

410-403-0070
rkl@rklpatlaw.com
ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE
3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1331-336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=1331-336-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV17-2015#page1.tif source=1331-336-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV17-2015#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

- 1. Po-Hsiang TSENG
- 2. Chih-Tai CHEN

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

LITE-ON ELECTRONICS (GUANGZHOU) LIMITED

a corporation of China , business at

No. 25, Guangpu West Road, Guangzhou Science Park, Guangzhou High And New

Technology Industry Development Zone, Guangzhou, China

and to

LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORP.

a corporation of Taiwan , business at

22F., 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

MULTI-OUTPUT DC-TO-DC POWER CONVERTER

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following: Serial No. 14/943,448, filed on 11/17/2015

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taipei, Taiwan

November 10, 2015

Date

<u>R-Herang Tsong</u> Po-Hsiang TSENG Assignor

.

November 10, 2015

Date

<u> Uih - Jai Um</u> Chih-Tai CHEN Assignor

RECORDED: 11/17/2015